Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of activities are different from the amounts
reported as fund expenditures. See page 23 for the Reconciliation of the Statement of Revenues,
Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances of Governmental Funds to the Statement of Activities for a
detailed explanation of these differences.

The following schedule presents the Changes in Net Position for the current and prior years' activiTy.

Revenues:

Progam Revenues:

Charges for Services

Operating Grants &

Contributions

Capital Grants &

Contrbutions

General Revenues:

Property Tax

State aid, ~mrestricted

State aid,

Teachers' pension

Investment eam~gs

Other Revenues

Transfer (m) out

Total revenues

F~cpenses:

I.easlative &

Executive

Finance

Public Safety

Public Works

Planning

Educatan

Interest Fxperue

Other

Water Supply Board

School Lunch F~md

Total Expense

Change in net position

Net positioq

Be~uimg ofthe year:

As originally reported

Correction oftax sale account

As restated

Net positan, end ofyear

City of Pawtucket
Changes in Net Position

2017

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

2016

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

$ 41,054,978 $ 21,099,228 $ 62,154,206 $ 41,459,010 $ 20,413,010 $ 61,872,020

13,909,049 4,278,116 18,187,165

3,912,326 3,912,326

103,712,404 103,712,404

97,909,983 97,909,983

5,404,333 5,404,333

1,177,899 300,398 1,478,297

1,035,803 77,538 1,113,341

(50,000) 50,000 -

268,066,775 25,805,280 293,872,055

38,298,673 38,298,673

2,933,886 2,933,886

57,458,425 57,458,425

15,623,761 15,623,761

3,297,073 3,297,073

141,552,310 141,552,310

2,321,263 2,321,263

12,750,669 12,750,669

15,380,972 15,380,972

4,769,804 4,769,804

274,236,060 20,150,776 294,386,836

(6,169,285) 5,654,504 (514,781)

(228,021,783) 81,478,036 (146,543,747)

(161,376) - (161,376)

(228,183,159) 81,478,036 (146,705,123)

$ (234,352,444) $ 87,132,540 $ (147,219,904)

15,563,571 4,334,734 19,898,305

2,597,904 2,597,904

101,404,870 101,904,870
94,621,456 94,621,456

4,553,389 4,553,389

1,003,949 252,411 ],256,3b0
2,079,419 81,166 2,160,585

263,783,568 25,081,321 288,864,889

39,985,829 39,985,829

2,843,533 2,843,533
60,624,773 60,624,773

15,022,625 15,022,625

5,045,282 5,045,282
140,180,048 140,180,048

1,922,288 1,922,288

12,883,788 12,883,788

16,649,745 16,649,745

4,707,883 4,707,883

278,508,166 21,357,628 299,865,794

(14,724,598) 3,723,693 (11,000,905)

(213,458,561) 77,754,343 (135,704,218)

(213,458,561) 77,754,343 (135,704,218)

$(228,183,159) $ 81,478,036 $(146,705,123)

0

CITY OF PA WTUCKET, RHODE ISLAND
Manage~ient's Discussion and Analysis

Financial Analysis of the City of Pawtucket's Funds

Governmental Funds -The focus of the City of Pawtucket's governmental funds is to provide information
on near-term inflows, outflows and balances of spendable resources. Such information is useful in assessing
the City's financing requirements. In particular, the unassigned fund balance may serve as a useful measure
of the City's net resources available for spending at the end of the fiscal year.

At the end of the current fiscal year', the City's governmental funds reported combined ending fund balance